GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
FINANCE
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4857
ANSWERED ON:02.09.2011

COMPUTERISATION IN BANKS
Singh Shri Pashupati Nath

Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state:

(a) whether all the banks in the country have been computerised; and

(b) if not, the time by which all the banks are likely to be computerised in the country particularly in Jharkhand?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF FINANCE (SHRINAMO NARAIN MEENA)

(@) and (b): About 98% branches of the public sectors banks in the country are computerized on Core Banking Solution (CBS) platform. In the state of Jharkhand, all branches of commercial banks are computerized.
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